RECODDATION FORM COVE SHEET 12.4.07 12-16-2003 DEC 0.9 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 102623651 riginal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commission 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): DEC 0 9 2003 Intel Corporation Name: LANDesk Acquisition Corporation Internal Address: 698 West 10000 South, Suite 500 Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership **⊠**Corporation-Delaware City: South Jordan State: UT Zip: 84095 □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: **区**Corporation-Delaware ☐ Other ■ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Yes 🗷 No designation is attached: ☐ Other (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: November 21, 2003 □ Yes 🗷 No Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1.899,636 □ Yes 🗷 No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved: _____<u>1</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Name: Preston C. Regehr ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 8. Deposit account number: 50-0581 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84111 00000289 500581 2/15/2003 DBYRNE 1 FC:8521 40.00 DA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

of the original document.

Preston C. Regehr
Name of Person Signing

Signature Cogo Date

102

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intel Corporation ("Intel"), a Delaware corporation whose principal office or place of business is 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95052, United States of America, is the registered owner in United States of America of the following trademark (the "Trademark"):

LANDESK

covered by United States of America Registration No. 1,899,636 issued June 19, 1995

AND WHEREAS, LANDesk Acquisition Corporation, ("LANDesk"), a Delaware corporation, whose principal office or place of business is 698 W. 10000 S., Suite 500, South Jordan, Utah 84095, United States of America, has acquired the rights to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Intel does hereby sell, assign and transfer to LANDesk all of Intel's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration or application therefore, together with the goodwill attaching to the Trademark, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Trademark.

EXECUTED this 21 day of New 2003

RECORDED: 12/09/2003

Intel Corporation

Signature

Printed Name

Assistant G

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0609